GENERAL TYPE
 CONSTRUCTION                       SPECIFICATIONS
Negative Plate
Safety valve
Terminal
Separator
Container
Positive Plate

F19
 TERMINAL POSITION
Battery Numbering System:
 W P   22   -   12    R N E
 W P   12     34W
Fig  2 Fig  3 Fig  4Fig  1 Fig  6 Fig  7
Fig  8
Fig  5
Fig  10 Fig  11 Fig12,Fig31(polar/reverse)Fig  9 Fig  14
Fig  15 Fig  16
Fig  13
Fig  18 Fig  19 Fig  20Fig  17
Fig  22 Fig  23 Fig  24
Fig  21
Fig  26 Fig  27 Fig  28Fig  25
Fig  29 Fig  30 Fig  32 Fig  33 Fig  34 Fig  35 Fig  36
Fig  37
Battery Features
R, L: Negative Terminal Position
N, B: Type Of Terminal, N: Nut, B: Bolt
E: High Rate Type For Electric Vehicle
W: Wire Lead Type With Connector
WL: Wire Lead Type Without Connector
A, S, T: Same Capacity With Different Dimensions
P: Same Terminal Direction And Parallel
Battery Voltage
Battery Capacity At 20 Hr Rate
Battery Type:
WP: General Type
KP: Emergency Light Type
KPH: High Power Type
U1: Sealed Battery With Conventional Dimension
Battery Capacity St W/Cell At 15 Min Rate
Battery Voltage
 GENERAL TYPE
DIMENSIONS ASSEMBLY
FIGURE
NOMINAL
CAPACITY
(Ah)
L W H L W H
HT OVER
TERMINAL
WEIGHT
(APPROX.)
BATTERY
TYPE
NOMINAL
VOLTAGE
(V)
5HR 20HR in
±0.04
in
±0.04
in
±0.04
mm
±1
mm
±1
mm
±1
in
±0.04
mm
±1 lbs kg
TERMINAL
POSITION
TERMINAL
TYPE
WP1-2 2 0.85 1 1.22 0.94 2.52 31 24 64 2.52 64 0.23 0.105 10 F1
WP4-2 2 3.40 4 1.85 0.98 3.98 47 25 101 4.21 107 0.72 0.325 3 F1
WP6-2 2 5.10 6 1.97 1.34 3.94 50 34 100 4.25 108 0.98 0.444 11 F1
WP3-4 4 2.55 3 3.54 1.34 2.32 90 34 59 2.56 65 1.04 0.470 2 F1
WP4-4 4 3.40 4 1.89 1.42 4.69 48 36 119 4.69 119 1.21 0.551 12 F6
WP4.5-4 4 3.83 4.5 1.89 2.05 3.7 48 52 94 3.94 100 1.44 0.652 11 F2
WP9-4 4 7.65 9 3.98 1.73 3.74 101 44 95 4.02 102 2.61 1.187 3 F2
WP10-4 4 8.50 10 3.98 1.97 3.70 101 50 94 4.02 102 2.93 1.332 3 F2
WP1-6 6 0.85 1 2.01 1.65 2.01 51 42 51 2.17 55 0.59 0.268 1 F1
WP1-6WL 6 0.85 1 2.01 1.65 2.01 51 42 51 2.17 55 0.59 0.268 1 Wire
WP1.2-6 6 1.00 1.2 3.82 0.98 2.05 97 25 52 2.24 57 0.68 0.308 2 F1
WP1.5-6 6 1.28 1.5 3.82 0.94 2.05 97 24 52 2.28 58 0.74 0.336 2 F1
WP2-6 6 1.70 2 2.95 2.01 2.09 75 51 53 2.24 57 1.19 0.541 1 F1
WP2.8-6 6 2.40 2.8 2.60 1.30 3.82 66 33 97 4.09 104 1.25 0.569 1 F1
WP2.8-6P 6 2.40 2.8 2.60 1.30 3.82 66 33 97 4.09 104 1.25 0.569 8 F1
WP2.8-6R 6 2.40 2.8 2.60 1.30 3.82 66 33 97 4.09 104 1.25 0.569 15 F1
WP2.8-6T 6 2.40 2.8 2.60 1.30 3.82 66 33 97 4.09 104 1.25 0.569 32 F1
WP3-6 6 2.55 3 5.28 1.34 2.36 134 34 60 2.60 66 1.52 0.692 2 F1
WP3.8-6 6 3.23 3.8 2.60 1.30 4.65 66 33 118 4.96 126 1.62 0.735 1 F1
WP3.8-6P 6 3.23 3.8 2.60 1.30 4.65 66 33 118 4.96 126 1.62 0.735 8 F1
WP4-6 6 3.40 4 2.76 1.85 3.98 70 47 101 4.03 105 1.79 0.812 1 F1
WP4-6C 6 3.40 4 2.76 1.85 4.09 70 47 104 4.13 105 1.79 0.812 7 F6
WP4-6VO 6 3.40 4.2 2.76 1.85 3.98 70 47 101 4.13 105 2.00 0.908 1 F1
WP4-6WL 6 3.40 4 2.76 1.85 3.98 70 47 101 4.21 107 1.79 0.812 1 Wire
WP4.5-6 6 3.83 4.5 2.76 1.85 3.98 70 47 101 4.21 107 2.00 0.908 1 F1
WP4.5-6C 6 3.83 4.5 2.76 1.85 4.09 70 47 104 4.13 105 2.00 0.910 7 F6
WP4.5-6S 6 3.83 4.5 2.76 1.85 3.94 70 47 100 4.13 105 2.04 0.923 1 F1
WP4.5-6W 6 3.83 4.5 2.76 1.85 3.98 70 47 101 4.13 105 2.04 0.923 1 F1
WP4.5-6WL 6 3.83 4.5 2.76 1.85 3.94 70 47 100 3.94 100 2.04 0.923 16 Wire
WP5-6 6 4.25 5 2.76 1.85 3.98 70 47 101 4.21 107 2.12 0.960 1 F1
WP5-6F 6 4.25 5 2.66 2.66 3.78 67.5 67.5 96 4.37 111 2.14 0.970 17 F1
WP5-6S 6 4.25 5 2.68 2.68 3.82 68 68 97 4.53 115 2.14 0.970 18 F10
WP6-6S 6 5.10 6 2.68 2.68 3.82 68 68 97 4.53 115 2.32 1.053 18 F10

mm
±1
mm
±1
mm
±1
in
±0.04
mm
±1 lbs kg
TERMINAL
POSITION
TERMINAL
TYPE
WP9-6A 6 7.65 9 3.88 2.20 4.65 98.5 56 118 4.65 118 3.47 1.570 19 F1
WP10-6 6 8.50 10 5.94 1.97 3.70 151 50 94 3.94 100 4.38 1.990 2 F1
WP12-6S 6 10.2 12 5.94 1.97 3.70 151 50 94 3.90 99 4.97 2.258 2 F1
WP13-6 6 11.1 13 4.25 2.76 5.51 108 70 140 5.51 140 4.79 2.179 35 F1-,F2+
WP13-6W 6 11.1 13 4.25 2.76 5.51 108 70 140 5.51 140 4.79 2.179 16 Wire
WP14-6W 6 11.9 14 4.25 2.76 5.51 108 70 140 5.51 140 4.86 2.208 16 Wire
WP14-6WL 6 11.9 14 4.25 2.76 5.51 108 70 140 5.51 140 4.86 2.208 16 Wire
WP3-8 8 2.55 3 5.28 1.42 2.52 134 36 64 2.68 68 1.82 0.825 4 F1
WP3-8T4 8V(4V) 2.55 3 5.28 1.42 2.52 134 36 64 2.68 68 1.79 0.813 37 F1
WP3.2-8 8 2.70 3.2 2.63 1.89 3.58 67 48 91 3.58 91 1.76 0.798 36
WP0.7-12 12 0.60 0.7 3.78 0.98 2.44 96 25 62 2.44 62 0.82 0.371 23 Wire
WP0.7-12S 12 0.60 0.7 3.78 0.98 2.44 96 25 62 2.44 62 0.82 0.371 23 Wire
WP0.7-12WL 12 0.60 0.7 3.78 0.98 2.44 96 25 62 2.44 62 0.93 0.422 23 Wire
WP1.2-12 12 1.02 1.2 3.82 1.69 2.09 97 43 53 2.32 59 1.31 0.596 4 F1
WP1.5-12 12 1.28 1.5 3.82 1.69 2.05 97 43 52 2.28 58 1.38 0.628 4 F1
WP1.9-12 12 1.62 1.9 7.01 1.34 2.36 178 34 60 2.60 66 2.10 0.952 2 F1
WP2.2-12 12 1.87 2.2 7.01 1.34 2.36 178 34 60 2.60 66 2.33 1.060 2 F1
WP2.3-12 12 1.96 2.3 7.01 1.34 2.36 178 34 60 2.60 66 2.33 1.060 2 F1
WP2.4-12L 12 2.04 2.4 7.01 1.34 2.36 178 34 60 2.68 68 2.11 0.960 5 F1
WP2.6-12 12 2.21 2.6 7.01 1.34 2.36 178 34 60 2.60 66 2.38 1.080 2 F1
WP2.8-12 12 2.40 2.8 5.24 1.30 3.82 133 33 97 4.09 104 2.55 1.160 2 F1
WP2.8-12S 12 2.40 2.8 2.60 2.60 3.82 66 66 97 4.09 104 2.55 1.160 3 F1
WP2.9-12T 12 2.47 2.9 3.11 2.20 3.90 79 56 99 4.21 107 2.59 1.176 6 F1
WP2.9-12TW 12 2.47 2.9 3.11 2.20 3.90 79 56 99 4.21 107 2.59 1.176 6 Wire
WP2.9-12TR 12 2.47 2.9 3.11 2.20 3.90 79 56 99 4.21 107 259 1.176 3 F1
WP3-12 12 2.55 3 5.28 2.64 2.34 134 67 59.5 2.58 65.5 3.02 1.370 4 F1
WP3-12R 12 2.55 3 5.28 2.64 2.34 134 67 59.5 2.58 65.5 3.02 1.370 5 F1
WP4.5-12 12 3.83 4.5 3.54 2.76 3.98 90 70 101 4.21 107 4.02 1.828 3 F1
WP5-12 12 4.25 5 3.54 2.76 4.00 90 70 101.5 4.25 108 4.04 1.83 3 F1
WP6.5-12S 12 5.53 6.5 5.94 2.56 3.70 151 65 94 4.02 102 6.13 2.780 5 F1
WP7-12 12 5.95 7 5.94 2.56 3.70 151 65 94 4.02 102 5.52 2.510 5 F1
WP7-12B 12 5.95 7 5.94 2.56 3.90 151 65 99 3.90 99 5.91 2.678 5 F6
WP7.2-12 12 6.12 7.2 5.94 2.56 3.70 151 65 94 4.02 102 5.90 2.678 5 F1
WP8-12 12 6.80 8 5.94 2.56 3.70 151 65 94 4.02 102 5.91 2.678 5 F1
WP9-12 12 7.65 9 5.94 3.94 3.07 151 100 78 3.50 89 7.22 3.280 2 F17
WP10-12S 12 8.50 10 5.94 2.56 4.40 151 65 112 4.67 118.5 7.34 3.329 5 F2
WP10-12 12 8.50 10 5.94 3.86 3.66 151 98 93 3.86 98 8.65 3.930 5 F1
WP11-12 12 9.35 11 5.28 3.15 6.34 134 80 161 6.50 165 9.94 4.520 20 F3
WP12-12 12 10.2 12 5.94 3.86 3.66 151 98 93 3.86 98 9.39 4.270 5 F1
WP12-12B8 12 10.2 12 5.94 3.86 3.66 151 98 93 4.57 116 9.39 4.270 5 F18
WP13-12 12 11.05 13 8.50 2.76 5.51 216 70 140 5.51 140 9.61 4.360 24 F1-,F2+
○
○
○
○

+2
-1
mm
+2
-1
in
+0.08
-0.04
mm
+2
-1 lbs kg
TERMINAL
POSITION
TERMINAL
TYPE
WP20-6 6 17.0 20 6.18 3.27 4.92 157 83 125 4.92 125 8.78 3.993 20 F3
WP42-6 6 35.7 42 6.38 3.46 6.42 162 88 163 6.69 170 13.60 6.180 22 F2
WP120-6 6 102 120 9.49 7.01 7.20 241 178 183 7.20 183 43.10 19.590 21 F4
WP18-12 12 15.3 18 7.13 2.99 6.57 181 76 167 6.57 167 13.82 6.283 33 F3
WP18-12I 12 15.3 18 7.13 2.99 6.57 181 76 167 6.57 167 13.82 6.283 25 F3
WP18-12B8 12 15.3 18 7.13 2.99 6.57 181 76 167 6.89 175 13.82 6.283 33 F18
WP20-12 12 17.0 20 7.13 2.99 6.57 181 76 167 6.57 167 13.75 6.240 33 F3
WP20-12I 12 17.0 20 7.13 2.99 6.57 181 76 167 6.57 167 13.75 6.240 25 F3
WP22-12 12 18.7 22 7.13 2.99 6.57 181 76 167 6.73 171 13.87 6.306 33 F3
WP22-12I 12 18.7 22 7.13 2.99 6.57 181 76 167 6.73 171 13.87 6.306 25 F3
WP22-12N 12 18.7 22 7.13 2.99 6.57 181 76 167 6.57 167 14.44 6.550 26 F8
WP22-12RN 12 18.7 22 7.13 2.99 6.57 181 76 167 6.57 167 14.44 6.550 27 F8
WP26-12 12 22.1 26 6.54 6.89 4.92 166 175 125 4.92 125 20.96 9.528 33 F3
WP26-12T 12 22.1 26 6.54 4.96 6.89 166 126 175 6.89 175 20.65 9.385 25 F3
WP28-12 12 27.2 28 6.54 6.89 4.92 166 175 125 4.92 125 21.59 9.790 33 F3
WP30-12T 12 25.5 30 6.54 4.96 6.93 166 126 176 6.93 176 21.30 9.680 33 F3
WP30-12TN 12 25.5 30 6.54 4.96 6.93 166 126 176 6.93 176 21.30 9.680 26 F8
WP30-12RTN 12 25.5 30 6.54 4.96 6.93 166 126 176 6.93 176 21.30 9.680 27 F8
U1-34 12 28.9 34 7.76 5.16 6.14 197 131 156 7.09 180 24.44 11.107 20 F4
U1-34H 12 28.9 34 7.76 5.16 6.26 197 131 159 7.09 180 23.92 10.850 20 F4
U1-38 12 32.3 38 7.36 5.20 7.09 187 132 180 7.09 180 26.59 12.060 20 F4
U1-38B 12 32.3 38 7.36 5.20 7.09 187 132 180 7.09 180 26.59 12.060 27 F9
U1-38N 12 32.3 38 7.36 5.20 7.09 187 132 180 7.09 180 27.21 12.340 27 F8
U1-38RN 12 32.3 38 7.36 5.20 7.09 187 132 180 7.09 180 27.21 12.340 26 F8
WP45-12 12 38.3 45 7.79 6.54 6.73 198 166 171 6.73 171 31.04 14.109 25 F4
WP50-12 12 42.5 50 7.79 6.54 6.73 198 166 171 6.73 171 32.53 14.787 25 F4
WP50-12N 12 42.5 50 7.79 6.54 6.73 198 166 171 6.73 171 32.53 14.787 26 F8
WP65-12 12 55.3 65 13.78 6.54 6.85 350 166 174 6.85 174 51.81 23.550 25 F4
WP100-12 12 85.0 100 16.06 6.81 8.27 408 173 210 9.69 246 82.52 37.510 25 F5
WP18-24 24 15.3 18 7.13 5.87 6.57 181 149 167 6.57 167 26.84 12.200 25 F3
WP20-24 24 17.0 20 7.13 5.87 6.57 181 149 167 6.57 167 26.72 12.147 33 F3
○ Vietnam VdS Approval
△ Taiwan VdS Approval
○
○

mm
±1
mm
±1
mm
±1
in
±0.04
mm
±1 lbs kg
TERMINAL
POSITION
TERMINAL
TYPE
WP8-6SE 6 6.80 8 5.94 1.34 3.70 151 34 94 3.94 100 3.15 1.430 2 F2
WP3-12E 12 2.55 3 5.28 2.64 2.34 134 67 59.5 2.58 65.5 3.02 1.370 4 F2
WP5-12E 12 4.25 5 3.54 2.76 4.00 90 70 101.5 4.25 108 4.43 2.010 3 F2
WP5-12SE 12 4.25 5 5.51 1.89 4.01 140 48 102 4.25 108 4.39 1.990 3 F1-,F2+
WP6.5-12SE 12 5.53 6.5 5.94 2.56 3.70 151 65 94 4.02 102 6.13 2.780 5 F1
WP8-12E 12 6.80 8 5.94 2.56 3.70 151 65 94 4.02 102 6.19 2.808 5 F2
WP9-12E 12 7.65 9 5.94 3.94 3.07 151 100 78 3.50 89 7.22 3.280 2 F17
WP9-12TE 12 7.65 9 4.53 3.66 4.41 115 93 112 4.41 112 8.20 3.720 20 Wire
WP10-12E 12 8.50 10 5.94 3.86 3.66 151 98 93 3.86 98 8.65 3.930 5 F1
WP10-12SE 12 8.50 10 5.94 2.56 4.40 151 65 112 4.67 118.5 7.51 3.404 5 F2
WP12-12E 12 10.2 12 5.94 3.86 3.66 151 98 93 3.86 98 8.65 3.93 5 F2
WP17-12IE 12 14.5 17 7.13 2.99 6.57 181 76 167 6.57 167 13.82 6.283 25 F3
DIMENSIONS ASSEMBLY
FIGURE
NOMINAL
CAPACITY

+2
-1
mm
+2
-1
in
+0.08
-0.04
mm
+2
-1 lbs kg
TERMINAL
POSITION
TERMINAL
TYPE
WP20-12E 12 17.0 20 7.13 2.99 6.57 181 76 167 6.57 167 13.75 6.240 33 F3
WP20-12IE 12 17.0 20 7.13 2.99 6.57 181 76 167 6.57 167 13.75 6.240 25 F3
WP22-12E 12 18.7 22 7.13 2.99 6.57 181 76 167 6.73 171 13.87 6.306 33 F3
WP22-12NE 12 18.7 22 7.13 2.99 6.57 181 76 167 6.57 167 14.93 6.773 26 F8
WP22-12RNE 12 18.7 22 7.13 2.99 6.57 181 76 167 6.57 167 14.93 6.773 27 F8
WP28-12E 12 27.0 28 6.54 6.89 4.92 166 175 125 4.92 125 25.28 11.467 26 F9
WP28-12NE 12 27.0 28 6.54 6.89 4.92 166 175 125 4.92 125 25.28 11.467 26 F8
WP30-12TNE 12 25.5 30 6.54 4.96 6.93 166 126 176 6.93 176 21.29 9.675 26 F8
WP30-12RNE 12 25.5 30 6.54 6.89 4.92 166 175 125 4.92 125 23.54 10.700 27 F8
WP50-12E 12 42.5 50 7.79 6.54 6.73 198 166 171 6.73 171 32.08 14.550 25 F4
WP50-12NE 12 42.5 50 7.79 6.54 6.73 198 166 171 6.73 171 32.08 14.550 26 F8
U1-34E 12 28.9 34 7.76 5.16 6.14 197 131 156 7.09 180 24.44 11.107 20 F4
U1-36E 12 30.6 36 7.76 5.12 6.26 197 130 159 6.69 170 26.59 12.060 20 F4
U1-36BE 12 30.6 36 7.76 5.12 6.26 197 130 159 6.50 165 26.59 12.060 27 F9
U1-36NE 12 30.6 36 7.76 5.12 6.26 197 130 159 6.26 159 26.59 12.060 27 F8
U1-36RNE 12 30.6 36 7.76 5.12 6.26 197 130 159 6.26 159 26.59 12.060 26 F8
U1-38E 12 32.3 38 7.36 5.20 7.09 187 132 180 7.09 180 26.90 12.200 20 F4
U1-38NE 12 32.3 38 7.36 5.20 7.09 187 132 180 7.09 180 26.90 12.200 27 F8
U1-38RNE 12 32.3 38 7.36 5.20 7.09 187 132 180 7.09 180 26.90 12.200 26 F8
U1-38BE 12 32.3 38 7.36 5.20 7.09 187 132 180 7.09 180 26.90 12.200 27 F9
22NF305E 12 53.0 62 9.69 5.31 8.15 246 135 207 9.17 233 40.37 18.350 25 F15
WP20-24E 24 17.0 20 7.13 5.87 6.57 181 149 167 6.57 167 26.72 12.147 33 F3
WP8-36E 36 6.80 8 11.97 3.98 3.90 304 101 99 4.06 103 20.78 9.422 14 F8
12V /24V Charger available.
 HIGH POWER TYPE  ( FOR TELECOMMUNICATION,EQUIPMENT,UPS)
DIMENSIONS

±1
mm
±1
in
±0.04
mm
±1 lbs kg TERMINAL
POSITION
TERMINAL
TYPE
WP1213W 12 13 5.28 2.64 2.34 134 67 59.5 2.58 65.5 3.19 1.445 4 F2
WP1214W 12 14 5.51 1.26 4.06 140 32 103 4.29 109 2.98 1.350 2 F2
WP1220W 12 20 5.51 1.51 3.74 140 38.5 95 3.98 101 3.11 1.410 5 F2
WP1221W 12 21 5.51 1.89 4.02 140 48 102 4.25 108 4.29 1.990 2 F1-,F2+
WP1228W 12 28 5.51 1.89 4.96 140 48 126 5.24 133 5.40 2.450 2 F1-,F2+
WP1234W 12 34 5.94 2.56 3.70 151 65 94 4.02 102 6.13 2.780 5 F2
DIMENSIONS ASSEMBLY
FIGURE
L W H L W H
HT OVER

mm
+2
-1
mm
+2
-1
in
+0.08
-0.04
mm
+2
-1 lbs Kg TERMINAL
POSITION
TERMINAL
TYPE
WP12280W 12 280 10.24 6.69 7.95 260 170 202 8.15 207 57.40 26.030 27 F8
WP12280WU 12 280 10.24 6.69 7.95 260 170 202 9.06 230 57.40 26.030 20 F14
WP12280WF 12 280 10.24 6.69 7.95 260 170 202 8.66 220 57.40 26.030 27 F19
WP12390W 12 390 13.31 6.69 8.35 338 170 212 8.66 220 75.48 34.230 27 F8
WP12390WU 12 390 13.31 6.69 8.35 338 170 212 9.45 240 75.48 34.230 20 F14
WP12390WF 12 390 13.31 6.69 8.35 338 170 212 9.06 230 75.48 34.230 27 F19
WP12475W 12 475 13.58 6.69 10.82 345 170 275 11.30 287 103.57 46.970 27 F8
WP12475WU 12 475 13.58 6.69 10.75 345 170 273 11.85 301 103.57 46.970 20 F14
WP12475WF 12 475 13.58 6.69 10.75 345 170 273 11.46 291 103.57 46.970 27 F19
DIMENSIONS ASSEMBLY
FIGURE
NOMINAL
CAPACITY

±0.04
mm
±1
mm
±1
mm
±1
in
±0.04
mm
±1 lbs kg
TERMINAL
POSITION
TERMINAL
TYPE
WP0.5-4 4 0.43 0.5 1.54 0.55 1.97 39 14 50 1.97 50 0.17 0.075 9 F7
WP0.5-4W 4 0.43 0.5 1.54 0.55 1.97 39 14 50 1.97 50 0.17 0.075 9 Wire
WP1-4 4 0.85 1 1.65 1.38 1.94 42 35 50 2.01 51 0.40 0.181 14 F11
WP0.5-6 6 0.43 0.5 2.24 0.55 1.97 57 14 50 1.97 50 0.21 0.095 9 F7
WP0.5-6W 6 0.38 0.5 2.24 0.55 1.97 57 14 50 1.97 50 0.23 0.104 13 Wire
WP623 6 1.45 2.3 1.72 1.46 2.95 43.6 37.2 75 2.95 75 0.77 0.350
WP623P 6 1.96 2.3 3.51 1.90 1.78 89 48 45 1.78 45 0.95 0.430
WP635P 6 2.98 3.5 5.75 2.28 1.38 146 58 35 1.38 35 1.63 0.740
WP1020P 10 1.70 2 4.76 2.91 1.38 121 74 35 1.38 35 1.38 0.625
WP1023P 10 1.96 2.3 6.10 2.91 1.34 155 74 34 1.34 34 1.38 0.625
WP2-12 12 1.53 1.8 5.91 0.79 3.54 150 20 90 3.54 90 1.68 0.762 12 F1
WP1250 12 1.70 2 5.63 0.91 2.52 143 23 64 2.52 64 1.43 0.650 34 F13
WP1250VO 12 1.70 2 5.63 0.91 2.52 143 23 64 2.52 64 1.43 0.650
WP1250P 12 1.70 2 6.30 2.91 1.30 160 74 33 1.30 33 1.61 0.730
WP1250P(A) 12 1.70 2 6.30 2.91 1.34 160 74 34 1.34 34 1.63 0.740
WP2.3-12W 12 1.96 2.3 7.01 1.38 2.81 178 35 71.5 2.81 71.5 2.49 1.130
WP2.3-12WW 12 1.96 2.3 7.01 1.38 2.81 178 35 71.5 2.81 71.5 2.54 1.150
WP1220 12 1.96 2.3 7.91 0.98 2.40 201 25 61 2.40 61 1.60 0.724 34 F12
WP1222A 12 1.70 2 7.17 0.91 2.40 182 23 60 2.40 61 1.50 0.682 34 F13
WP1223A 12 1.79 2.1 7.17 0.91 2.40 182 23 61 2.40 61 1.50 0.682 34 F13
WP1223AVO 12 1.79 2.1 7.17 0.91 2.40 182 23 61 2.40 61 1.57 0.714 34 F13